

## Roberts & Roberts Law Firm Provides Free Rides to Prevent Drunk Driving This Holiday Season

Tyler, Texas – Roberts & Roberts, a personal injury law firm known for its commitment to community safety, is once again offering free rides home this holiday season to help prevent drunk driving. The annual campaign, "The Ride is on Us," covers a 14-county service area and will run through Wednesday, January 1, 2025.

In partnership with Tyler Car Service, Yellow Checker Cab of Longview, and GoBus, Roberts & Roberts makes it easy for residents of a 14-county area, including Tyler and Longview, to access this lifesaving service. Anyone can call a single, easy-to-remember number, (903) 333-RIDE (7433), to connect directly with a local ride service.

Residents of the following 14 counties are eligible for this free service: Anderson, Camp, Cherokee, Gregg, Harrison, Henderson, Marion, Panola, Rains, Rusk, Smith, Upshur, Van Zandt, and Wood.

A Tradition of Safety-Focused Campaigns

The "The Ride is on Us" campaign began more than 20 years ago in Tyler, Texas, under the leadership of Randy Roberts, an attorney who is Board Certified in Personal Injury Trial Law. The program, originally focused on Tyler residents during New Year's Eve, has expanded over the years to serve a 14-county region and the entire holiday season, thanks to the efforts of Justin Roberts. Since 2022, the partnership with GoBus has enabled the campaign to reach residents across East Texas.

"We're encouraged to see so many people help keep our roads safe by using this free community service every year," said Justin Roberts. "Taking a free ride helps protect lives—including your own."

Randy Roberts added, "If you need it, the ride is still on us. Please use this service so you don't need our legal services instead."

A Legacy of Giving Back

As a personal injury law firm, Roberts & Roberts has sponsored community safety campaigns over the last 30 years, encouraging the use of infant car seats, seatbelts for older children and adults, and designated drivers for those who consume alcohol.

Visit the Roberts & Roberts website at <a href="https://www.robertslawfirm.com">https://www.robertslawfirm.com</a> for full details on how to use the service and keep your holiday celebrations safe.

Roberts & Roberts is a personal injury law firm with offices in Tyler, Longview, and Dallas, Texas. The firm has been recognized in national news programs and magazines, including TIME and Newsweek, for helping people injured by unsafe practices and products.

Randell C. Roberts is Board Certified in Personal Injury Trial Law by the Texas Board of Legal Specialization. He holds the highest rating ("AV") from the Martindale-Hubbell attorney rating service and is included in its Bar Register of Preeminent Lawyers.

Justin Roberts is an attorney representing clients across the country in personal injury matters. He has been recognized as a "Top 40 Under 40" attorney by several legal organizations. Roberts & Roberts helps victims who have been injured due to the negligence of others, including in:

Personal Injury Claims: <a href="https://www.robertslawfirm.com/personal-injury-attorney/">https://www.robertslawfirm.com/personal-injury-attorney/</a>

Car Accident Claims: <a href="https://www.robertslawfirm.com/car-accident-lawyer/">https://www.robertslawfirm.com/car-accident-lawyer/</a> Truck Accident Claims: <a href="https://www.robertslawfirm.com/truck-accident-lawyer/">https://www.robertslawfirm.com/truck-accident-lawyer/</a> Wrongful Death Claims: https://www.robertslawfirm.com/wrongful-death-attorney/

Roberts & Roberts Law Firm

118 W 4th St Tyler, TX 75701 (903) 202-2824

https://www.robertslawfirm.com/

Press Contact: Justin Roberts

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cljH1WX2JmE

Distributed by Law Firm Newswire

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/772900437

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.